STATE CAPITOL P.O. Box 110001 Juneau, AK 99811-0001 *907*-465-3500



Governor Michael J. Dunleavy STATE OF ALASKA

GOVERNOR'S GENERAL ORDER NUMBER 2020-02

Pursuant to my authority as Commander-in-Chief of the Alaska National Guard in accordance with Alaska State Constitution Article 3, Section 19, and Alaska State Statute 26.05.060, I hereby order the Adjutant General, in accordance with Alaska State Statute 26.05.170, to call such forces of the organized militia or any part of it, into active state service under the provisions of Alaska State Statute 26.05.070. Such service may include Title 32 status or State Active Duty Status on a reimbursable basis. The Adjutant General will select only those units that the Department of Defense has not designated for federalization in support of military operations within the United States or abroad. The National Guard will use force in accordance with the State Standing Rules for the Use of Force (RUF).

In the event that National Guard forces are brought from out of state pursuant to the Emergency Management Assistance Compact (EMAC), the Adjutant General shall coordinate with the Adjutant Generals of the supporting states to ensure adequate coordination, training and proper utilization. For units specifically selected to conduct law enforcement operations, the Adjutant General will coordinate a signed supplemental agreement under EMAC with these supporting states.

The Adjutant General shall make reasonable and continuous efforts to notify the Office of the Governor of an activation order as soon as possible, but no later than 24 hours, other than in the event of training or service in the office of the Adjutant General.

The Adjutant General will provide me with a daily Situation Report that will include recommended activation, the number and types of units deployed, as well as the number of personnel available for additional activations. Notify me if additional resources or directions are required.

This order shall remain in effect unless rescinded.

Dated the 13th day of March, 2020.

Governor Mike Dunleavy Commander-in-Chief